PP.10.11 DAM

FERM P10-1595 (Substitute)	1-02-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PREN NORM HORR COMP FROM COMP HORR CON LEGAL
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Ple	01189325 its or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Terence J. RYAN	Name: <u>RYAN MARINE PRODUCTS, PTY. LTD.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: P.O. BOX 298
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other <u>CLARIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT, SEE</u>	City: <u>SOUTHPORT_</u> State: <u>QUEENSLAND</u>
REEL/FRAME 9207/0443	Country: <u>AUSTRALIA</u> Zip: <u>4215</u>
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 4,411,073
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Name <u>Frederick H. Colen, Esq.</u>	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
REED SMITH SHAW & McCLAY LLP	
Address: P.O. Box 488	Deposit account number:
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15230</u>	18-0582 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.	
Jody L. Burtner	October 29, 1999
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about information to	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000251 4411073 11/02/1999 NTHAI1

01 FC:581

PGHLIB-0518015.01-JLBURINE October 28, 1999 3 16 PM

CLARIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MR. TERENCE J. RYAN, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PITCH TESTING APPARATUS (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed and issued as U.S. Patent 4,411,073;

WHEREAS, RYAN MARINE PRODUCTS, PTY. LTD., whose post office address is PO Box 298, Southport, Queensland 4215 Australia, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby wish to clarify that it was the intent of both parties to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to Assignee at the time of the original assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office On May 26, 1998, at Reel 9207 and frame 0443. Thus this document, duly executed by ASSIGNOR hereby specifically transfers the right to sue for past infringement to ASSIGNEE. In addition, ASSIGNOR at ASSIGNEE's request, agrees to provide any documents and information concerning the enforcement of any patent, encompassed within the terms of this instrument and in furtherance of the right to sue, within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect to the enforcement of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument

This document hereby incorporates all other terms of the original assignment recorded in the United States Patent and

Signature

Trademark Office On May 26, 1998 at Reel 9207 and frame 0448.

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

Terence J. Ryan 39 Egerton Street Southport, Queensland 4215 Australia

Date: FER 18 199

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0191